

City of Mound 2023 Amendment to 2040 Comprehensive Plan Adjacent and Affected Jurisdiction Review and Comment Form

July 27, 2023

To: David Able, City of Minnetrista Laura Oakden, City of Orono Marie Darling, City of Shorewood Mike Anderson, City of Spring Park David J. Hough, Hennepin County Administrator Ashley Morello / Michael Olmstead, Hennepin County Transportation Danny McCullough and Ann Rexine, Three Rivers Park District Kevin Borg, Westonka School District (ISD No. 277) Tod Sherman, MnDOT Wes Saunders-Pearce / John ("Jack") Gleason, Area Hydrologists, MnDNR James Wisker / Kayla Westerlund Minnehaha Creek Watershed District Jessica Galatz, Hennepin County Regional Rail Authority Jim Brimeyer, Lake Minnetonka Conservation District Hennepin County Soil and Water Conservation District (SWCD)

Per Minnesota Statute <u>473.858 Subd. 2</u> and the Metropolitan Council, the City of Mound is distributing a proposed amendment to its 2040 Comprehensive Plan for your review and comment. The amendment can be found on the City's website under the <u>City News Section</u>.

It is respectfully requested that you review the proposed 2040 Comprehensive Plan and send any comments or an indication of no comment by no later than **5:00 p.m. on Monday, September 25, 2023.** Your response can be sent to Sarah Smith, City of Mound Community Development Director, via email to <u>sarahsmith@cityofmound.com</u> or in writing to City of Mound, 2415 Wilshire Boulevard, Mound, MN 55364.

In the event that there are questions regarding the proposed amendment to 2040 Comprehensive Plan, or if additional information is needed, please contact Sarah Smith at 952-472-0604 or sarahsmith@cityofmound.com.

If another representative in your agency is responsible for or coordinating reviews of amendments to Comprehensive Plans, please forward this information and let the Sarah Smith at the City of Mound know who should be contacted in the future.

On behalf of the City of Mound, thank you in advance for your assistance and prompt response.



City of Mound 2023 Amendment to 2040 Comprehensive Plan Adjacent and Affected Jurisdiction Review and Comment Form

Date:		
Jurisdiction:	 	
Reviewer Name (Print):		
Reviewer Title:		
Reviewer Signature:		

Please check the appropriate box:

- □ We have reviewed the proposed 2023 Comprehensive Plan Amendment, do not have any comments, and are therefore waiving further review.
- □ We have reviewed the proposed 2023 Comprehensive Plan Amendment and offer the following comments (attach additional sheets if necessary)

Please provide your response by no later than 5:00 p.m. on Monday, September 25, 2023. Your response can be sent to Sarah Smith, City of Mound Community Development Director, via email to <u>sarahsmith@cityofmound.com</u> or in writing to City of Mound, 2415 Wilshire Boulevard, Mound, MN 55364